P04000	035223
, (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000027673660
(City/State/Žip/Phone #)	01/28/0401036024 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 04 FEB 24 PM SECRETARY OF 1 TALLAHASSEE, FI
Office Use Only	H I: 18 F STATE FLORIDA

un alul

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# 

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: \_\_\_\_NEAL Law Office, Inc

Name (Printed or typed)

1629 S. Dixie Hwy.

Address

Radcliff, KY 40160

City, State & Zip

(270) 351-8008

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 5, 2004

, **4** 

NEAL LAW OFFICE, INC. 1629 S. DIXIE HIGHWAY RADCLIFF, KY 40160

SUBJECT: EXODUS, INC. Ref. Number: W04000005017

We have received your document for EXODUS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 804A00007776



FILED 04 FEB 24 PH 1:18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# **MISULA, INC**

## Article I

The Name of the corporation shall be MISULA, INC.

. .

•

## Article II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 1401 East 8<sup>th</sup> St., Panama City, FL 32401.

#### Article III

The Corporation is organized for profit, with perpetual duration, beginning when these articles are filed. The Corporation may engage in the transaction of any lawful business permitted by the State of Florida with the primary purpose of the Corporation being: Personal and real property acquisition.

#### Article IV

The Corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares of no par value, common stock, with identical rights and privileges, the transfer of which is restricted according to the Bylaws. Preemptive rights to acquire additional shares are neither limited or denied. Initial shares have been issued as follows:

Somi Neal -----500 shares Tasha Neal -----500 shares

#### Article V

The names and addresses of the initial Officers and Board of Directors shall be:

Somi Neal-----President/Secretary 1401 E. 8<sup>th</sup> St Panama City, FL 32401

Tasha Neal-----Vice President/Treasurer 2908 Sportsmanlake Rd. Elizabethtown, KY 42701

# **Article VI**

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Janie Smith, 1401 E. 8th St., Panama City, FL 32401

# Article VII

The name and address of the initial incorporator is:

Somi Neal 1401 E. 8<sup>th</sup> St Panama City, FL 32401

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Date

Janie Smith/Registered Agent

Somi Neal/Incorporator

7-04 27

This document prepared by:

Neal Law Office, Inc.

I629 <u>S. Dixie Hwy</u>. Radcliff, KY 40160

FILED 04 FEB 24 PM 1: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIN